the capital market assumptions applied to determine the discount rate and asset allocation. The target allocation shown
was adopted by the Board effective on July 1, 2014.

Asset Class
Current Target

Allocation
Real Return
Years 1 – 10 1

Real Return
Years 11+ 2

Global Equity 47.0% 4.90% 5.38%
Global Fixed Income 19.0% 0.80% 2.27%
Inflation Sensitive 6.0% 0.60% 1.39%
Private Equity 12.0% 6.60% 6.63%
Real Estate 11.0% 2.80% 5.21%
Infrastructure and Forestland 3.0% 3.90% 5.36%
Liquidity 2.0% (0.40%) (0.90%)

1 An expected inflation rate of 2.5% used for this period.
2 An expected inflation rate of 3.0% used for this period.

Sensitivity of the District’s Proportionate Share of the Net Pension Liability to Changes in the Discount Rate.
The following presents the District’s proportionate share of the net pension liability calculated using the current
discount rate, as well as what the net pension liability would be if it were calculated using a discount rate that is one
percentage point lower (-100 basis points) or one percentage point higher (+100 basis points) than the current rate:

1% Decrease
(6.15%)

Current
Discount Rate

(7.15%)
1% Increase

(8.15%)
District's proportionate share of the net pension liability 731,000$   495,000$   299,000$

Pension Plan Fiduciary Net Position
Detailed information about the pension plan’s fiduciary net position is available in the separately issued CalPERS
Comprehensive Annual Financial Report.

POMERADO CEMETERY DISTRICT

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS, Continued
JUNE 30, 2018

- 39 -

NOTE 9 – FUND BALANCE

Fund balance components at June 30, 2018, were as follows:

General Fund
Capital

Projects Fund
Endowment
Care Fund

Total
Governmental

Funds
Nonspendable

Revolving cash 200$   -$   -$   200$
Endowment care corpus -   -   1,215,072   1,215,072

Total Nonspendable 200   -   1,215,072   1,215,272
Assigned

Capital projects -   390,693   -   390,693
Endowment earnings reinvestment -   -   972,889   972,889

Total Assigned -   390,693   972,889   1,363,582
Unassigned 2,829,452   -   -   2,829,452

Total Fund Balances 2,829,652$   390,693$   2,187,961$   5,408,306$

NOTE 10 – PARTICIPATION IN A JOINT POWERS AUTHORITY

The District is a member of a JPA, SDRMA.  SDRMA provides liability, property, and crime damage, as well as coverage
for workers’ compensation.  The relationship is such that the JPAs are not component units of the District for financial
reporting purposes.

These entities have budgeting and financial reporting requirements independent of member units and their financial
statements are not presented in these financial statements; however, fund transactions between the entities and the District
are included in these financial statements.  Audited financial statements are available from the entity.